In accordance with the provisions of Section 124(5) ofthe
Companies Act, 2013, dividend lying unclaimed inthe unpaid
dividend account for a period of 7 (Seven) years is required
to be transferred by the Companyto the Investor Education &
Protection Fund (“IEPF”).Accordingly, an amount of `
Rs.59,415/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifteen Only) being dividend for the financial year 2013-14
lying unclaimed for a period of 7 years was transferred by
the Company during the financial year 2021-22 to the IEPF.

Pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Act read with Investor
Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit,
Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (“the IEPF Rules”), the
Company is, also, required to transfer all shares in respect
of  which dividend has not been c laimed for 7 (Seven)
consecutive years or more to the IEPF Authority. Accordingly,
4,850 (Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty) shares relating to
financial year 2013-14 have been transferred by the Company
during the financial year 2021-22 to the IEPF Authority.

Accordingly, the Members are hereby informed that the 7
Years period for payment of the dividend pertaining to Financial